
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4554

HR 4554
Energy Assistance for American Families Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Feb 2, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.  (Feb 23,
2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4554 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Perriello, Thomas S.P. [D-VA-5] D · VA Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Feb 26, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA May 13, 2010

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jul 28, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 28, 2010

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 15, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Feb 23, 2010

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Feb 3, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 2, 2010) 

Energy Assistance for American Families Act - Amends the Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Act of 1981 to

authorize appropriations for FY2011-FY2014.

Permits a state to use any allotment from such appropriations to assist households whose income does not exceed 75%

of the state median income.

Actions Timeline

Feb 23, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Feb 3, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.
Feb 2, 2010: Introduced in House
Feb 2, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E122)
Feb 2, 2010: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Feb 2, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Education and
Labor, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as
fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Feb 2, 2010: Referred to House Education and Labor
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